
NWSC 5k Classic Pursuit
Elm Creek
January 14th + 21st,  2025

Boys Results
Blaine 279
Elk River 228
Rogers 223
Anoka 205
Champlin Park 201

Place Name: Grade: School: Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Time: Time Back:
1 Talan Spaniol 12 Blaine 0:11:56 0:13:57 0:25:53 0:00:00
2 Reece Miller 9 Blaine 0:12:14 0:14:02 0:26:16 0:00:23
3 Cade Donnay 9 Rogers 0:12:05 0:14:43 0:26:48 0:00:55
4 David Meberg 10 Blaine 0:12:51 0:14:17 0:27:08 0:01:15
5 Sam Kyes 11 Champlin Park 0:12:25 0:15:28 0:27:53 0:02:00
6 Levi Stevens 11 Anoka 0:12:39 0:15:15 0:27:54 0:02:01
7 Caleb Osterberg 11 Champlin Park 0:13:07 0:15:02 0:28:09 0:02:16
8 Corbin Vaale 12 Elk River 0:13:03 0:15:29 0:28:32 0:02:39
9 Jack Zellmer 11 Blaine 0:13:12 0:16:12 0:29:24 0:03:31

10 Austin Matrious 11 Blaine 0:14:02 0:15:25 0:29:27 0:03:34
11 Grady Wendt 11 Elk River 0:13:46 0:15:48 0:29:34 0:03:41
12 Alexander Jund 12 Blaine 0:14:03 0:15:49 0:29:52 0:03:59
14 Cody Edman 12 Elk River 0:13:51 0:16:21 0:30:12 0:04:19
15 Cazdyn Pisca 10 Blaine 0:14:26 0:15:59 0:30:25 0:04:32
16 Cameron Dorst 11 Anoka 0:13:56 0:16:42 0:30:38 0:04:45
17 Blake Frazer 11 Champlin Park 0:13:47 0:16:58 0:30:45 0:04:52
18 Max Bruers 9 Rogers 0:14:03 0:16:58 0:31:01 0:05:08
20 Sawyer Como 8 Rogers 0:13:28 0:17:39 0:31:07 0:05:14
21 Titus Fredman 12 Rogers 0:14:19 0:16:49 0:31:08 0:05:15
22 Blake Pearson 10 Blaine 0:14:32 0:16:54 0:31:26 0:05:33
23 Vinny Patullo 9 Elk River 0:14:13 0:17:21 0:31:34 0:05:41
24 Cole Kutches 11 Anoka 0:15:02 0:16:33 0:31:35 0:05:42
25 Simon Urbanski 11 Blaine 0:14:04 0:17:33 0:31:37 0:05:44
26 Cole Shoultz 11 Elk River 0:14:18 0:17:28 0:31:46 0:05:53
27 Barrett Parks 9 Rogers 0:15:08 0:17:06 0:32:14 0:06:21
28 Jack Bouley 11 Elk River 0:14:55 0:17:31 0:32:26 0:06:33
29 Hyrum Lambert 11 Anoka 0:15:32 0:17:22 0:32:54 0:07:01
31 Reese Kavanagh 10 Blaine 0:15:53 0:17:10 0:33:03 0:07:10
33 Elijah Thomas 8 Blaine 0:15:13 0:17:52 0:33:05 0:07:12
34 Caydan Swanson 12 Anoka 0:15:39 0:17:57 0:33:36 0:07:43
35 Liam Christopherson 9 Blaine 0:16:03 0:18:13 0:34:16 0:08:23
37 Tyler Brown 12 Rogers 0:15:32 0:18:46 0:34:18 0:08:25
39 Mahliek Anda 12 Anoka 0:15:36 0:18:52 0:34:28 0:08:35
40 Kylan Hess 10 Champlin Park 0:16:03 0:18:30 0:34:33 0:08:40
42 Emmitt Revering 11 Anoka 0:16:05 0:18:36 0:34:41 0:08:48
43 Aidan Kue 12 Blaine 0:16:30 0:18:35 0:35:05 0:09:12
44 Levi Ethen 8 Elk River 0:16:11 0:19:24 0:35:35 0:09:42
45 Zeke Fredman 8 Rogers 0:15:53 0:20:15 0:36:08 0:10:15
47 Jack Rene 10 Anoka 0:17:39 0:19:02 0:36:41 0:10:48
48 Wesley Austin 8 Rogers 0:15:23 0:21:25 0:36:48 0:10:55



49 Joseph Holt 11 Blaine 0:17:44 0:19:41 0:37:25 0:11:32
50 Noah Osterberg 9 Champlin Park 0:16:41 0:21:28 0:38:09 0:12:16
51 Wyatt Brown 9 Blaine 0:18:29 0:20:05 0:38:34 0:12:41
52 Calen Scott 8 Champlin Park 0:17:11 0:22:15 0:39:26 0:13:33
53 Cooper Anderson 9 Champlin Park 0:17:05 0:22:46 0:39:51 0:13:58
54 Adden Palumbo 8 Rogers 0:18:41 0:21:14 0:39:55 0:14:02
55 Rowan Hess 9 Champlin Park 0:18:04 0:21:56 0:40:00 0:14:07
56 Levi St. Martin 8 Rogers 0:18:32 0:22:51 0:41:23 0:15:30
57 Carter Shermak 9 Elk River 0:19:04 0:22:46 0:41:50 0:15:57
58 Mariano Anda 7 Anoka 0:19:43 0:22:27 0:42:10 0:16:17
59 Peryn Hess 7 Champlin Park 0:19:00 0:23:30 0:42:30 0:16:37
60 Logan Patzke 8 Blaine 0:22:11 0:22:23 0:44:34 0:18:41
61 Olan Larson 9 Blaine 0:21:30 0:23:10 0:44:40 0:18:47
62 Levi McMackin 7 Elk River 0:19:50 0:25:37 0:45:27 0:19:34
63 Eli Burchil 9 Anoka 0:20:51 0:25:24 0:46:15 0:20:22
64 Elliot Revering 10 Anoka 0:21:10 0:25:17 0:46:27 0:20:34
65 Kellan Swanson 8 Anoka 0:23:09 0:25:37 0:48:46 0:22:53
66 Mason Stockstead 7 Elk River 0:24:08 0:25:49 0:49:57 0:24:04
67 Isaac Pearson 7 Blaine 0:24:58 0:26:37 0:51:35 0:25:42
68 Alexander Roessler 9 Blaine 0:30:31 0:28:30 0:59:01 0:33:08



NWSC 5k Classic Pursuit
Elm Creek
January 14th + 21st,  2025

Girls Results
Elk River 195
Blaine 165
Rogers 140
Anoka 111
Champlin Park 103

Place Name: Grade: School: Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Time: Time Back:
1 Mary Peterson 10 Elk River 0:13:56 0:16:40 0:30:36 0:00:00
2 Lindsay Peters 12 Elk River 0:14:16 0:16:24 0:30:40 0:00:04
2 Cara Back 10 Rogers 0:14:16 0:16:25 0:30:41 0:00:05
4 Audrey Schwen 9 Blaine 0:14:15 0:16:30 0:30:45 0:00:09
5 Madison Fisher 11 Elk River 0:14:48 0:16:41 0:31:29 0:00:53
6 Selah Binsfeld **JV ATHLETE** 11 Elk River **JV** 0:14:17 0:17:17 0:31:34 0:00:58
7 Abby Hibbs 12 Champlin Park 0:14:27 0:18:24 0:32:51 0:02:15
8 Lily Hoard 12 Elk River 0:15:10 0:18:00 0:33:10 0:02:34
9 Mia Opsahl 10 Elk River 0:14:52 0:19:02 0:33:54 0:03:18

10 Elizabeth Hartley 10 Blaine 0:15:43 0:19:00 0:34:43 0:04:07
11 Kaja Froyd 12 Rogers 0:15:23 0:19:23 0:34:46 0:04:10
12 Sophia Hartley 8 Blaine 0:16:58 0:19:07 0:36:05 0:05:29
13 Chloie Crandall 10 Blaine 0:17:21 0:18:53 0:36:14 0:05:38
14 Samara Musselman 9 Rogers 0:17:39 0:18:56 0:36:35 0:05:59
15 Taylor Mjolhus 10 Anoka 0:16:57 0:19:53 0:36:50 0:06:14
16 Lauren Hoff 7 Blaine 0:17:26 0:21:16 0:38:42 0:08:06
17 Alayna Kurland 10 Blaine 0:18:24 0:20:36 0:39:00 0:08:24
18 Victoria Fernandez 9 Anoka 0:18:27 0:20:38 0:39:05 0:08:29
20 Chloe Ibarra 9 Champlin Park 0:18:56 0:20:18 0:39:14 0:08:38
21 Olivia Anda 12 Anoka 0:17:18 0:22:01 0:39:19 0:08:43
22 Rachel Brown 9 Rogers 0:17:15 0:22:30 0:39:45 0:09:09
23 Maddy Boone 10 Elk River 0:20:58 0:19:27 0:40:25 0:09:49
24 Morgan Rother 9 Champlin Park 0:17:45 0:22:45 0:40:30 0:09:54
25 Lylah Carlson 12 Blaine 0:18:19 0:22:31 0:40:50 0:10:14
26 Georgia Kratochvill 11 Blaine 0:18:11 0:22:53 0:41:04 0:10:28
27 Haley DeRungs 11 Anoka 0:18:44 0:22:29 0:41:13 0:10:37
28 Samantha Hofstede 11 Elk River 0:18:18 0:23:16 0:41:34 0:10:58
29 Violett Funk 12 Elk River 0:18:26 0:23:13 0:41:39 0:11:03
30 Nora Schreiner 9 Champlin Park 0:18:37 0:23:10 0:41:47 0:11:11
31 Emma Schmitz 10 Anoka 0:18:27 0:23:25 0:41:52 0:11:16
33 Nora Oppel 9 Rogers 0:17:32 0:24:31 0:42:03 0:11:27
34 Gianna Gambino 12 Blaine 0:19:34 0:22:46 0:42:20 0:11:44
35 Natalie Rietschel 9 Anoka 0:19:27 0:23:37 0:43:04 0:12:28
36 Stella Shultz 7 Blaine 0:20:18 0:23:10 0:43:28 0:12:52
37 Moriah Musselman 11 Rogers 0:21:21 0:22:08 0:43:29 0:12:53
38 Helena Fanning 10 Rogers 0:20:47 0:24:12 0:44:59 0:14:23
39 Addison Thielke 9 Rogers 0:21:59 0:24:09 0:46:08 0:15:32
40 Cristina Adasme Almoguera 10 Anoka 0:22:22 0:24:47 0:47:09 0:16:33
41 Johanna Kirkham 9 Champlin Park 0:27:46 0:27:18 0:55:04 0:24:28
42 Ashley Warren 9 Anoka 0:27:10 0:30:09 0:57:19 0:26:43
43 Isla Stevens 8 Anoka 0:22:27 0:37:00 0:59:27 0:28:51
44 Emily DeBaker 9 Anoka 0:23:31 0:37:10 1:00:41 0:30:05
45 Zoe Crandall 9 Anoka 0:38:33 0:40:27 1:19:00 0:48:24



Classic 5k Boys Grade: School: Classic time: Time Back:
1 Talan Spaniol 12 Blaine 0:13:57 0:00:00
2 Reece Miller 9 Blaine 0:14:02 0:00:05
3 David Meberg 10 Blaine 0:14:17 0:00:20
4 Cade Donnay 9 Rogers 0:14:43 0:00:46
5 Caleb Osterberg 11 Champlin Park 0:15:02 0:01:05
6 Levi Stevens 11 Anoka 0:15:15 0:01:18
7 Austin Matrious 11 Blaine 0:15:25 0:01:28
8 Sam Kyes 11 Champlin Park 0:15:28 0:01:31
9 Corbin Vaale 12 Elk River 0:15:29 0:01:32

10 Grady Wendt 11 Elk River 0:15:48 0:01:51
11 Alexander Jund 12 Blaine 0:15:49 0:01:52
12 Cazdyn Pisca 10 Blaine 0:15:59 0:02:02
13 Jack Zellmer 11 Blaine 0:16:12 0:02:15
14 Cody Edman 12 Elk River 0:16:21 0:02:24
15 Cole Kutches 11 Anoka 0:16:33 0:02:36
16 Cameron Dorst 11 Anoka 0:16:42 0:02:45
17 Titus Fredman 12 Rogers 0:16:49 0:02:52
18 Blake Pearson 10 Blaine 0:16:54 0:02:57
19 Blake Frazer 11 Champlin Park 0:16:58 0:03:01
19 Max Bruers 9 Rogers 0:16:58 0:03:01
21 Barrett Parks 9 Rogers 0:17:06 0:03:09
22 Reese Kavanagh 10 Blaine 0:17:10 0:03:13
23 Vinny Patullo 9 Elk River 0:17:21 0:03:24
24 Hyrum Lambert 11 Anoka 0:17:22 0:03:25
25 Cole Shoultz 11 Elk River 0:17:28 0:03:31
26 Jack Bouley 11 Elk River 0:17:31 0:03:34
27 Simon Urbanski 11 Blaine 0:17:33 0:03:36
28 Sawyer Como 8 Rogers 0:17:39 0:03:42
29 Elijah Thomas 8 Blaine 0:17:52 0:03:55
30 Caydan Swanson 12 Anoka 0:17:57 0:04:00
31 Liam Christopherson 9 Blaine 0:18:13 0:04:16
32 Kylan Hess 10 Champlin Park 0:18:30 0:04:33
33 Aidan Kue 12 Blaine 0:18:35 0:04:38
34 Emmitt Revering 11 Anoka 0:18:36 0:04:39
35 Tyler Brown 12 Rogers 0:18:46 0:04:49
36 Jack Nelson 11 Anoka 0:18:50 0:04:53
37 Mahliek Anda 12 Anoka 0:18:52 0:04:55
38 Jack Rene 10 Anoka 0:19:02 0:05:05
39 Levi Ethen 8 Elk River 0:19:24 0:05:27
40 Joseph Holt 11 Blaine 0:19:41 0:05:44
41 Wyatt Brown 9 Blaine 0:20:05 0:06:08
42 Zeke Fredman 8 Rogers 0:20:15 0:06:18



Classic 5k Boys Grade: School: Classic time: Time Back:
43 Caleb Oldroyd 8 Champlin Park 0:20:30 0:06:33
44 Davis Haller 12 Blaine 0:20:50 0:06:53
45 Ivan Oldroyd 8 Champlin Park 0:21:05 0:07:08
46 Adden Palumbo 8 Rogers 0:21:14 0:07:17
47 Wesley Austin 8 Rogers 0:21:25 0:07:28
48 Noah Osterberg 9 Champlin Park 0:21:28 0:07:31
49 Rowan Hess 9 Champlin Park 0:21:56 0:07:59
50 Calen Scott 8 Champlin Park 0:22:15 0:08:18
51 Logan Patzke 8 Blaine 0:22:23 0:08:26
52 Mariano Anda 7 Anoka 0:22:27 0:08:30
53 Cooper Anderson 9 Champlin Park 0:22:46 0:08:49
53 Carter Shermak 9 Elk River 0:22:46 0:08:49
55 Levi St. Martin 8 Rogers 0:22:51 0:08:54
56 Olan Larson 9 Blaine 0:23:10 0:09:13
57 Peryn Hess 7 Champlin Park 0:23:30 0:09:33
58 Elliot Revering 10 Anoka 0:25:17 0:11:20
59 Eli Burchil 9 Anoka 0:25:24 0:11:27
60 Kellan Swanson 8 Anoka 0:25:37 0:11:40
60 Levi McMackin 7 Elk River 0:25:37 0:11:40
62 Mason Stockstead 7 Elk River 0:25:49 0:11:52
63 Isaac Pearson 7 Blaine 0:26:37 0:12:40
64 Alexander Roessler 9 Blaine 0:28:30 0:14:33



Classic 5k Girls Grade: School: Classic time: Time Back:
1 Claire Swanson 11 Elk River 0:15:51 0:00:00
2 Lindsay Peters 12 Elk River 0:16:24 0:00:33
3 Cara Back 10 Rogers 0:16:25 0:00:34
4 Audrey Schwen 9 Blaine 0:16:30 0:00:39
5 Mary Peterson 10 Elk River 0:16:40 0:00:49
6 Madison Fisher 11 Elk River 0:16:41 0:00:50
7 Selah Binsfeld **JV ATHLETE** 11 Elk River **JV** 0:17:17 0:01:26
8 Lily Hoard 12 Elk River 0:18:00 0:02:09
9 Abby Hibbs 12 Champlin Park 0:18:24 0:02:33

10 Chloie Crandall 10 Blaine 0:18:53 0:03:02
11 Samara Musselman 9 Rogers 0:18:56 0:03:05
12 Elizabeth Hartley 10 Blaine 0:19:00 0:03:09
13 Mia Opsahl 10 Elk River 0:19:02 0:03:11
14 Sophia Hartley 8 Blaine 0:19:07 0:03:16
15 Kaja Froyd 12 Rogers 0:19:23 0:03:32
16 Maddy Boone 10 Elk River 0:19:27 0:03:36
17 Taylor Mjolhus 10 Anoka 0:19:53 0:04:02
18 Chloe Ibarra 9 Champlin Park 0:20:18 0:04:27
19 Alayna Kurland 10 Blaine 0:20:36 0:04:45
20 Victoria Fernandez 9 Anoka 0:20:38 0:04:47
21 Claudia King 12 Elk River 0:21:09 0:05:18
22 Lauren Hoff 7 Blaine 0:21:16 0:05:25
23 Olivia Anda 12 Anoka 0:22:01 0:06:10
24 Moriah Musselman 11 Rogers 0:22:08 0:06:17
25 Haley DeRungs 11 Anoka 0:22:29 0:06:38
26 Rachel Brown 9 Rogers 0:22:30 0:06:39
27 Lylah Carlson 12 Blaine 0:22:31 0:06:40
28 Morgan Rother 9 Champlin Park 0:22:45 0:06:54
28 Joanna Lund 11 Champlin Park 0:22:45 0:06:54
30 Gianna Gambino 12 Blaine 0:22:46 0:06:55
31 Georgia Kratochvill 11 Blaine 0:22:53 0:07:02
32 Stella Shultz 7 Blaine 0:23:10 0:07:19
32 Nora Schreiner 9 Champlin Park 0:23:10 0:07:19
34 Violett Funk 12 Elk River 0:23:13 0:07:22
35 Samantha Hofstede 11 Elk River 0:23:16 0:07:25
36 Emma Schmitz 10 Anoka 0:23:25 0:07:34
37 Natalie Rietschel 9 Anoka 0:23:37 0:07:46
38 Addison Thielke 9 Rogers 0:24:09 0:08:18
39 Helena Fanning 10 Rogers 0:24:12 0:08:21
40 Nora Oppel 9 Rogers 0:24:31 0:08:40
41 Cristina Adasme Almoguera 10 Anoka 0:24:47 0:08:56
42 Johanna Kirkham 9 Champlin Park 0:27:18 0:11:27



Classic 5k Girls Grade: School: Classic time: Time Back:
43 Ashley Warren 9 Anoka 0:30:09 0:14:18
44 Isla Stevens 8 Anoka 0:37:00 0:21:09
45 Emily DeBaker 9 Anoka 0:37:10 0:21:19
46 Zoe Crandall 9 Anoka 0:40:27 0:24:36



2.5km classic skiers
Boys
Name: Time: School
Liam Groebner 0:13:06 Champlin Park

Girls
Name: Time: School
Grace Osterberg 0:17:10 Champlin Park


